M Deputy: RECORD OFFICIAL OFFICIAL RECORD
Requested By:
WESTERN TITLE INC CARSON
Douglas County - NV
Werner Christen - Recorder
Page: 1 of 2 Fee: 40.00
BK-408 PG-2804 RPTT: 0.00 **APN#:** 1320-30-710-012 Recording Requested By: Western Title Company, Inc. Escrow No.: 017176-LMS When Recorded Mail To: IMPAC Funding Corporation 19500 Jamboree Road Irvine, CA 92612 Attn: Lien Release Mail Tax Statements to: (deeds only) (space above for Recorder's use only) I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (Per NRS 239B.030) Signature Anu Wright Mortgage Release, Satisfaction, and Discharge

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 (additional recording fee applies)

This space for Recorder's use only

Document Prepared by: Sarah Monthie

When recorded return to: Impac Funding Corporation 19500 JAMBOREE ROAD **IRVINE, CA 92612**

Attn: Lien Release

Investor Loan #: 1103221533

Property Address: 1678 HWY 395 3B UNIT 11 **MINDEN, NV 89423**

MORTGAGE RELEASE, SATISFACTION, AND DISCHARGE

IN CONSIDERATION of the payment and full satisfaction of all indebtedness secured by that certain Mortgage described below, DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE FOR HOLDERS OF IMPAC SECURED ASSETS CORP., MORTGAGE PASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2004-3, being the present legal owner of said indebtedness and thereby entitled and authorized to receive said payment, does hereby release, satisfy, and discharge from the lien, force, and effect of said Mortgage.

Borrower(s): LORRE M ST GERMAIN, AN UNMARRIED WOMAN Original Mortgagee: WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE, INC.

Loan Amount: \$175,455.00 Date of Mortgage: 04-08-2004 Date Recorded: 04-19-2004 BOOK: 404 PAGE: 8863 Document No. 610627

Location: 1678 HWY 395 3B UNIT 11, MINDEN, NV 89423

Comments:

And recorded in the records of DOUGLAS County, State of NEVADA of and affecting Real Property and more particularly described on said Mortgage referred to herein. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused these presents to be executed on MARCH 14, 2008.

> DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE FOR HOLDERS OF IMPAC SECURED ASSETS CORP., MORTGAGE PASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2004-3

State of California County of Orange

On MARCH 14, 2008 before me, MATT PARSONS, Notary Public, personally appeared Mario Fegan, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or their entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJERY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature:

Notary Public: MATT PARSO

My commission Expires:

MATT PARSONS COMM. #1579723

Page: 2 of 2 04/11/2008